
Off Campus Resources and Services  
 

Off Campus Living  
Looking for a place to live off campus? Here is a good place to start looking!   
 
North Bay Garbage and Recycling Collection  
Living off-campus? Make sure to check when your garbage and recycling days are! Click here to 
find out!  
 

For information on the North Bay Transit, please check the Off-Campus North Bay 

Transportation Document. 

 

Walk-In Clinics 
Head to Toe Clinic 1950 Algonquin Ave., 

#306 

www.northeasthealthline.ca 

Ferris Medical Clinic 1500 Fisher St., #202 www.health-local.com/ferris-medical-
clinic 

Near North Medical 
Clinic 

66 Josephine St., #201 www.211north.ca/NearNorthMedicalClinic 

 

Pharmacies 
Shoppers Drug Mart  66 Josephine St  www.shoppersdrugmart.ca  

Rexall  1205 Fisher St.  www.rexall.ca  

North Bay Guardian Drugs  1950 Algonquin Ave. www.guardian-ida-pharmacies.ca 

Algonquin Pharmasave 1221 Algonquin Ave. www.pharmasave.com 

Harris Guardian Pharmacy 111 Main St. W.  www.guardian-ida-pharmacies.ca 

 

Grocery Stores 
No Frills  975 McKeown Ave  www.nofrills.ca  

Sobeys  1899 Algonquin Ave North  www.sobeys.com  

Fresh Co  2555 Trout Lake Rd  www.freshco.com  

Food Basics  1901 Cassells St  www.foodbasics.ca  

Wal Mart Supercenter  1500 Fisher St. #102   www.walmart.ca  

Independent Grocer  1 Laurentian Ave  www.yourindependentgrocer.ca  

M&M Food Market  180 Shirreff Ave.  www.mmfoodmarket.com  

Metro   390 Lakeshore Dr.   www.metro.ca  

North Bay Farmers Market  Parking Lot #10 in front of 
Discovery North Bay 
Museum  

www.northbayfarmersmarket.com  
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Places of Worship  
Nipissing University - Multi 
Faith Space 

Room H340 www.nipissingu.ca/MultiFaithSpace 

Greenwood Baptist Church  235 Albert Ave. www.greenwoodbaptist.ca 

St. Peter the Apostle Roman 
Catholic Church 

299 Airport Rd. www.stpetertheapostle.ca 

Calvary Pentecostal Temple 271 Ski Club Rd.  www.calvarytemplenb.org 

St. Brice’s Parish 1225 Cassells St.  www.stbriceschurch.com 

Trinity United Church 111 McIntyre St. E www.trinitynorthbay.ca 

North Bay Mosque (Masjid) 423 MacPhail St. www.northbaymuslims.com 

Son’s of Jacob Synagogue  302 McIntyre St. W www.sonsofjacobnorthbay.ca 

 

For a comprehensive list of all places of worship in North Bay, please click here. 
 

Fitness Centres  
The Studio 397 Wyld St. www.thestudionorthbay.com 

Goodlife Fitness  477 Main St. E www.goodlifefitness.com/NorthBay 
Fit4Less 1500 Fisher St. www.fit4less.ca/NorthBay 

Next Step Fitness Centre 361 Main St. E. www.nextstepgym.ca 

YMCA of North Bay  186 Chippewa St. W www.ymcaneo.ca  
Grounded Studios 945 Stockdale Rd.  www.groundedstudios.ca 

Vinyasa Yoga Studio 352 Algonquin Ave. www.vinyasayogastudio.ca 

BReal Studios  2181 Trout Lake Rd. www.brealstudios.com 

 

Fun Things to Do 
Urban Quest   www.urbanquest.com   

Northern Axperts   www.northernaxperts.com  

Galaxy Cinemas  www.cineplex.com  

Escape Room  www.northbayescaperooms.com  

Billiards and Bowling  www.partnersbowl.com  

Pyramid Paintball (located in Bonfield; 20 mins 
from NB)  

www.pyramidpaintball.ca  

 

North Bay is home to many amazing activities for everyone! There are many galleries and 

museums, as well as a plethora of parks and recreational things to see and do. There is the 

Heritage Gardens, Kate Pace Way Bike Path and various parks and beaches. Don’t forget to 

check out all the breath-taking natural beauty that surrounds North Bay. With more than a 

dozen different walking trails and conservation areas, in addition to the multiple Ontario 

Provincial Parks which are within driving distance of North Bay. For additional information, 

please check the City of North Bay Website or Tourism of North Bay Website. 
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